1l.

CANADIAN CONTRACT

RECORD.

July 9, 1892

recommended to Counal that the proposs! whart
umprovements at Sand Pomt be proceeded with
atonce with the eaception of the vlevator, the
ctection of wiich will be deferred unnl the
amount ot the Government graat is known,

VAantotver B C - Bydaws were cunied by
the ratepayers on ' Tuesday of last week authons.
g the expenditure of the followi iz sums - Come
plevon and extensien of waterworks. $t74,000
street nnprr;\vmenl.\, 595.000 . Sewerage s)‘!l!‘ll)
$150.000 school sites .and bnldings. $t30.000.

ST THOMAS, ONT.- Adeputanon of € 1% R,
officiale, together with the Ciy Council and aveni
bers of the Board of Trade, on Tuesday tast sur-
veyed the eastern portion of the city with & seew
1o selecting a wite for a station. ruund house and
shops. No defimie nction was taken, but ttas
understood the new butdings will be erected in
ahe viamty of the Horton narket

Vic 1ok, B, C,="The Provineial Government
wnvites plans and estinites of ecst of construction
of a number of provincal buldings.  'he sum
of $500.000 15 the amount set down by the
Government for the bustdings complete, $76.000
of which sum was voted by the Legislature for «
Lands Department budding, which sl be egected
ass00n as plans are decided upon.  The other
busldiege will be erected at any tme the Govern-
ment v Jeede

Or1An A, ONY. -Wm, Smith, Deputy Muns.

ter of Mar.pe vall veceve tenders untl tic 20th
inst for thy ccastruction of a fish hatchesy, with
a steant boiler and pump, at Selkiek. Man, —{he
Lty and County Councils have appointed adeou.
ation to wait upon the Donumon Government
urging the construction of a bridge over the canal
at the south end of Concession street.—It 15 un-
der<tood that the Dominon Governmient will call
for tenders for the constrnction of the remanning
eleven sectons of the Soulanges € analat an early
date.
. MONTREAL, QuE.~-Mestrs, Perrault & Mes-
nard, archiects, are preparing plans for five cot
tages fot the Masson Estate, and tenders will b
called for shortly --Some time ago Sir Donald
Bnuth purehsed the Workman property  on the
corner of Unnersity and Sherbrooke steeets. It
is understood 1o be Ins intention 10 convert this
Properly nto A dadies woitege in connection with
McGdl Unneraty and erect an addition thereto.
It 1s also intended to erect two additional buld-
anges adjoiming the present property. the plans for
which have Geen prepared and subantted, but
have not been tinally approved of.

Hawmvron, ONr.—1he City Counal has gnen
TOUCE OF 418 ILEHIVN 1O CONSIAICT PIPE seWLrs On
the follewing stteets- Main steeet, from Qatarie
avenuc o Grant wvenue, and on Grant avenue,
from Mam street to Sunson street, ostimated vost
$1.500 . Jackson street, trom Hess sitect to Bay
street, estunated ©ost 8930, Hunter street between
Bay strect and Carohine street, estimated cost

$150.—\Wm, Mtewart, architect. will recene ten-
ders unti) Tuesday, the 12th st , for the plumb.
aing, pawt ng and glazing, plastering, gahanized
iron and roofing required 1n the ercctien of a
brarch of the Bank of Huniilton. at Alhston. Ont.
—Bulding perinits have been granted  Jamies G,
Davis, two-story tick duwellng on King street.
between BEmerald street and Grant avenue, cost
$1,000 ; Alexander Main & Son, factory, binlding
on Strachan strect, <ost §1t200, James Dore,
wwoestory brick duclling on Morden strett, cost
$1.100. —\V, AL Edwards, architedt, insites ten-
ders unnl Monday for the complenion of the Bar.
on street shool, alse for the crecion of St
Matthews' church school for boss on UBarton
street,

Tokos 1¢, ONT,— 1 he York Townddnp Couneil
hase passed o bydaw for the crection »f 4 new
brdge across the Humber river 2t Bloor street. to
cost §3.306.  Tenders wall be called for tnmeds.
ately—.X petition has been presented o Couacl
<asking for a subway on Lansdowneavenue.— T'he
<oracr stonc of the new Anghcan church of S1.
Johin at Notway will be Lud on the jothmst At
a special mecung of the Senate of Toronto Uni-
versity held on Monday last, plans of the new
chemica) aborotory were submittedand approved.
The Trustees were anthonzed to call for tenders
and proceed with the erecion at once. ~The
‘Council have authotized the construction of pave.
menis on the following streets: Kiag strevt, from

Sherhourne to Ruer strevt. cost $18 1250 Spae
dna, trom Queen to Bloor sireet, €38.230. Dune.
das st from Sorauren to Bloor street, $13,250,
oor, from Dutlenin to Dundas street, $22,000,
Atenue road, from Bloor street o north city
huoits $23 323 Kt , from Dufferinto Ronees
salles avente, $33,000; Gerrard ot,, et tto Pape
aAVe, §24.489 . Queen st., from Davies avenue to
railway crossing, $8.722.— The catepayers of the
nonthwestern portion of the Township ot York
will vate on @ by-law on the 20th wst.. to gaint a4
bonus of $20.000 to the Toronto and Richmond
Hill Electr ¢ Raluay Company, for the exiension
ofthe clectie rutway to Richmond Hill.  the
companry will alo buld o loop hae making con
nectons with Bathurst street on the west andd
Sherbetene street on the vasto—}. W, Mallory,
architeet, 60h Adelaide st. ast, will neeeive ten-
ders until the 13th inst,, for alterations and addi.
tions 10 a residence on St George steeet.—The
plans for the Isolanon hospital were approvedd
by the Bowrd of Health on Thursday fast,  fhe
Charmanis authorized to cal) for tetiders atonee,
= 1he aity officuls held a conference with the
raulway authorities on  Lhursday last regarding
the Esplanade agreement and the erection of 1he
new U nton station.  Plans preparerd by Messrs,
Strickland & Symons, architects, were approved.
I'hié cost of the bulding is estimated at §500,000.
~Buwlding permits have been grantad as follows
Calely Evans, 436 Markham st pro s, d - 2.st01y
K attic bk, dwellings, 333-§ Markbam st cost
$6.000, Whaley, Rovee & Co., addions ami
aAlterations, s, w. cor. Yonge and Richimond s,
Lost $3.000, Jatdies School, 350 Jarws ot addh
tons, cost $2,000, Powell & Parhinson, 3story
add, and altgrtions to 336 Yonge -t

FIRES.

A disastrous fire occutred ab Yagmouth N S |
on Thursday of st werk, desteoying Mien s
harrel factory, Kinney, Haley & Cos, sash and
blind factory, and Chute, Hatl & Cos, organ
factory, together with a ndmber of small dwell-
tngs.  lhe loss o estimated at $s0.cco  The
dwelhing house of Mr. George Howlnd, at Spring-
tield N N, has been destroyed by fire = The
residence of Mi, Hral Ostrander.at Mifford, Ont. .
was destroyed by fize on Mondavlast  lnsurance
$2,000.— The Brunswick hotel, «t Musnedosa,
Man.. one of the leading prov nual hotels was
burned on Saturday last, —A summer resulence
a Pomnte Clare, Que.. belonging w0 Mr B
Leooke of Montreal, was destroyed v fite on
Friday evening of last week.  Hhe loss s est.
mated at over 210,000, partly covered by nagte

ance,

CONTRACTS AWARDED.

PERTIL, ON G~ The contract for widemng ths
stone bridge on Gore strect has been awarnded to
Mr. A\ Chaslion, at $1,2t0.

LazusAy, OnF o Mr, W \Whie has been
awarded the contract for the erection of the new
opera house at the price of s11.410.

PETERRORO, ONT.  The contract tor hulding
an wldition 10 the Lakeside sepaunte schocl has
heen anwarded to Mre. Wit Fitzgerld,

WINNTPEG, MaN. —Messts, SMesart & Hoopxa
have secured the contract for an electric hght
plant of 200 1ghts 10 be mstatled for the
Civzens’ Electrie Lighit Co, of Rat Portage --
Mesrs. W, Robimsen. . K. and ol
Cross of Owen Round, Ont., have been cwarded
the contrict for the construction of a number of
SEWETs, INOUNNNR O VACE §75.040,

Veetokin, B ¢, - Meses MeLellan & M.
Feethy have been awarded the contract for the
plumbing. bot water hecting apparatus and
corn.ce work for the new Board of Frade buc'ding
1o e sud the lgures are o the neghbarhoed of
$3.0c0.

MoNTRLAL (UNCTION, O Mre. John A,
Fzunlert has been awarded the contract for the
creetion of two brick reudences for Messrs, Arm
streng X Cook, - Messts, Anthony & Lapp hase
been anarded the bulk coutwict for the rrecticn
of two birick houses for the same fitm,

TokoNTO JAMTION, ONT At 2 micendg of
the lown Council held on Monday Tast, the
Hamilton and T'oromto Sewer Pipe Co. were
awardesd the comrmct for sewer pipes, at the

pree of §3,700. wineh includes 485 fer ule and
$480 for cenent,

VANCOUVER, I (- Tenders have been accept-
ed as follows for the erection of the new High
School budding  Masonry, cut stone and back
work, Nuit & Boyd, carpeater werk, H.o A,
Bell, plasterg, N0 Macey, punung  awd
glaziog, Mre. Millruse . gadvaared won, Messis,
Colquhoun & Bell.  Fhe amount of the combaed
tenders is g21.000.

NEWMARKLY, ONt Lhe Central Bridge
Works, Peterhoro, have beeneanarded the con-
tract for a new steel budge 10 be erected on
Huren steeet. The Councd bave  wceep exb ahe
following t nders for waterworks supplies - lead
pipe, Jus. Roberson, pipes amd fitings S
Lawrenee Fonndry Co,, Torento, hydrants and
vibves, Chas. Siath & Co.

TuroN 1o, ON1, -=The Industisal Baiutation
Assoctation have anarded the comnict for the
erection of the grand stand on the Extluluton
grounds to Messrs, R, Dinms & Son, at §75. 110,
~ Messry, Elliont & Son. hase been anarded the
comtract for pumting and decoratmy the interier
of Jarvis Street Bapts  church. - The Public
School Board have accepied the folluswing ten e~
for the erection of 4 four-roumied school on Stoe
ley street : masonry, N, Vokes, §3,863 5 carpenter,
fohn McDonalkl. §2.763.23, plasteter. \Watson
Bros.. $527 . pamter, Charles Davis, s251; gal-
samzed ron work, lucket X Iillon, $to7 .
plumbing, J. Shorlock, §183: rocfer, Douglay &
Plunkett, $293 . Leatv g and venulaang Smead
Dowd \ Co., $913.

MontkeAL QUE, Mot Faylor N Gordon
architects, have avandal contracts as follows
For addiions 1o Art Gallery on Pluthps Square,
excavator, drunage and masonty, Peter Lyall]
brichwork, 3 \Wand, carpenter and jounr,
Hood X Son . rooier, Drpean Savegnac. plast.
erer, Lhos. Philhps, panter and glazier, Geo
Kinber . pumting. Garcth & Co, . Hoor and wall
tle, Purkes. Keehie & Co, alsy fur Bovs Home
as folfows  oacavator, dratnage and masonns
Barieau & FPourmite  brckwork v Cowan
carpenter and oiger, ' Allasaio . roofer, G, W,
Reed ;. plascerer. W, Brunner, pamter  and
glaner Gee o Runber, glambnng and heating,
Mct rac & Wattson. -- Contracts have e awatd.
ed as folluws fu the erext on of four houses on
Moantun street for M. George Biushop  ex
cavator. drurage and masony, Gro  Beancage .
brichwork, fos Brunet & Ron . carpenter and
jomer Ao Rewand, plasterer. H.o Constant
it and glazier, Po rer & Arcard | plusmibing
and heatmg, Bredeaw & Jesard. fhe Quy
Council has avarded conteicts tor drans as
teliows  Champlun strect <outhward from Sher.
trooke, M. Gooselin, €3.05 ¢ rock ervcavation, §4
extta. \gnonee street, frem Frontenac to
benvdle, € Bellmare, 8597 wand §3, Outeii
strect, from Llm avenue 10 Gale strect, $4.94 and
4 lenders for asphait gaving on Notre Datne
streel, Untano street, and  Chabaillez  squarn
have been awarded 1o James Cochrane at the
following prices© Rock asphalt, $3.33 and $3.3t
per square yard, hauling and laying tlags, 28
26¢ and 20¢; sconta blocks, 20¢; strect rmlway
tracks, gradmg, cic.. 60c. - W 11 Hodwon,
Archatect, has awarded the vontract for Miss
Hayy' budding, on new hne Bleury street 10 the
following ccmractors excivation,dramage, mason-
ry andcut stone work, fonis Hughes: Y nckwork,
Ternoult & Pdlena, aron founder  Canadian
Brudge & lron ¢ o, . carpenter and joner work,
Pauick McDermott galvanized won and un
stuth work, Montreal Roohing Co., plumbing,
Carroll Bros, , plasierg, Geo Glener . pamag
and glazag, . O'Brien, heating., | Chinsy
The works re alrewdy commenced and are to be
completed by Decemilees. -

PERSONAL.

Wil the Halifax subscriber who mailed
eapress money order for §2.00 to this oftice
atormight ago, be kind enotgh to send us
his name, so that the amount may be
placed to his credit.

John Hall, builder, 17 Salem avenue,
Toronto, has assigned 1o Henry Barber
& Co.

MUNIGIPAL [DEPARTMENT.

LEGAL DECISIONS AFFECTING
MUNICIPALITIES,

R ve Datye Judgment on motion
by the defendant 10 wake absolute a rule
nisi to quash his summary - conviction by
the police magistrate for the City of To-
ronto for an offence against the Liyuor
License Act on the ground that the magis-
trate improperly 1efined to hear the evi-
dence of the defendant, relying on sec. 1
of the act to amend the Law of Evidence,
55 Vie, ch 1410+ Rule absolute quash-
ing the conviction without costs, on the
ground that the defendant’s evidence wes
improperly rejected.

Rbeiov. BUirkr,  Judgment on motion
by the defendant to make absolute a rule
nisi to quash the conviction of the de-
fendant by the police magistrate for the
City of Ottawit tor driving an omnibus in
that city without first 1aking ont a license
m pursuance of a by-law of the police
commissioner~. ‘The defendantwasadriver
in the employ of the Ouawa City Passen-
ger Railway Co., an incorporated compiny
having the right to operate their wmilway
o certaim streets and claiming 1o be
entitled to ase omnibuses instead of s
on those streets,  “The defendant contend
ed that the provisions of the by-law were
m excess of the powers 1o “ regulate and
license the owners™ of certain vehicles
conferred upon the municipality by sec
430 of the Muwicipal Act; that theie was
no power to compel a driver to 1ake out »
license, and that therefore there could be
no valud comuwnion for diiving withowt
one. Rule absolute quashing the convic
tton, with costs to be paid by the inform
ant, usual order aof pratection 1o the
nagistnate.

MeRAy v Cigy oF ToroN10. Judy
wment on appeal by the plamaff from an
order of Mr. Winchester, m chambers,
dismissing  the plamuff's applicaton for
an mder for panticulars of the statcment
of defence of the defendant, Awde, who
ha?t pleaded “nor guilty by statute,” citing
oS, ol 723, secs. 1, 13, 14, 135, and 20,
and RS0, ch 184, see. 489, subesees
50, 51, and 33 the ckum being for wrong
ful seiaure of a quantity of hogs by the
defendant Awde, heense inspector of the
defendant Corporation, in the ceurse of
s duty as « public officer.  Motion dis
missed for the reasons given, both as to
the validity of the plea and s to the ordes
for particulars by the learned refevee iu
his judgment. .

REG. v MCGOWAN, - Judgment on moe-
tion by the defendant to make absolute
1ule nisi to gquash the summa v conviction
of the defendant by o justice of the peace
m the district of Pany Sound, for selling
liquor on Sunday, confrary to the pro
visions of see. 34 of the Liguor License
Adct. The grounds of the motion against
the conviction were, amongst others, that
the convicting magistrate was a ustice ot
the peace by reason only of his position a-
reeve of the Village of Sundridge, and
had no jurisdiction without that village
52 Ve, ch. 37, see g) and that therefore
the aformation laid before him was not
kud before the justice * for ” the district, as
required by scc. 94 of the License Act :
and that he had no power 1o convict, not
being a justice *“in™ the district within the
meaning - -of scction g9.  For the magis-




